ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA
OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT
2100 CLARENDON BOULEVARD
ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201

NOTICE OF CONTRACT RENEWAL
TO: Knoll, Inc. DATE ISSUED: February 8, 2018
1235 Water Street
CONTRACT NO: 606-13-1
East Greenville, PA 18041
Office Furniture and Related
CONTRACT TITLE: Services and Solutions

THIS IS A NOTICE OF CONTRACT RENEWAL AND NOT AN ORDER. NO WORK IS AUTHORIZED UNTIL THE VENDOR RECEIVES A VALID
COUNTY PURCHASE ORDER ENCUMBERING CONTRACT FUNDS.

This is your notice that the above referenced contract has been renewed. The contract term covered by this Notice of Renewal is
effective lanuary 1, 2018, and expires on December 31, 2020.

No additional renewal options remain.

The contract documents consist of the terms, conditions of Arlington County Rider Agreement No. 606-13-1, dated February 27,
2013, and Fairfax County, Virginia Contract No. 4400003404, including any exhibits, attachments or amendments thereto.
CONTRACT PRICING:

1. REFER TO FAIRFAX COUNTY, VIRGINIA CONTRACT NO. 4400003404
2. SEE REVISED PRICING ATTACHED

ATTACHMENT/S:
1. FAIRFAX COUNTY, VIRGINIA CONTRACT NO. 4400003404, AMENDMENTS NO. 16, 17, 18 and 19

EMPLOYEES NOT TO BENEFIT:
NO COUNTY EMPLOYEES SHALL RECEIVE ANY SHARE OR BENEFIT OF THIS CONTRACT NOT AVAILABLE TO THE GENERAL PUBLIC.

VENDOR CONTACT: Wayne McDorman TELEPHONE NO.: (202) 973-0434

EMAIL ADDRESS: wayne_mcdorman@knoll.com
COUNTY CONTACT: Michelle Congdon TELEPHONE NO.: (703} 228-7942

EMAIL ADDRESS: mcongdon@arlingtonva.us
CONTRACT AUTHORIZATION DISTRIBUTION:

2/ § / 20¢( f :IIIE)NI?O?.EER ;

M CHAEL BEVI paTE
PURCHASING AGENT




